

PADRE CONCEIÇÃO COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Agnel Technical Education Complex, Verna, Goa - 403 722 India Ph.: (0832) 2791266/67

Email: principal@pccegoa.edu.in Website: www.pccegoa.edu.in

ORDER

PCCE/2024-2025/Committee/02 Date: 01-July-2024

The **ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE** is constituted as follows w.e.f. 01-July-2024:

S No.	Name	Designation, Department & Institution	Role
1	Dr. Mahesh	Principal	Chairperson
	Parappagoudar	Padre Conceicao College of Engineering, Verna	
2	Dr. Stephen Barreto	Professor, Basic Sc. & Humanities	Representatives of faculty members
		Padre Conceicao College of Engineering, Verna	
3	Dr. Jayalaxmi Devate	Professor, Electronics & Computer Engineering	
		Padre Conceicao College of Engineering, Verna	
4	Dr. Shailendra Aswale	Professor, Information Technology	
		Padre Conceicao College of Engineering, Verna	
5	Dr. Rahul Ribeiro	Professor, Mechanical Engineering	
		Padre Conceicao College of Engineering, Verna	
6	Dr. Supriya Patil	Associate Professor, Computer Engineering	
		Padre Conceicao College of Engineering, Verna	
7	Ms. Carmen Noronha	Assistant Registrar, Administration	Nodal Officer; Representative of
		Padre Conceicao College of Engineering, Verna	non-teaching staff
8	Ex-officio	Police Inspector, Verna Police Station	Representative of Civil and Police Administration
9	Ms. Percy Cardozo	Psychologist, Sangath	Representative of NGO involved in youth activities
10	Mr. Joel Afonso	Editor, The Goan	Representative of local media
11	Ms. Manisha Braganca	Parent of Second Year Comp Engg student	Representative of parents
12	Mr. Adrian Josephy Fernandes	Student, Third Year Elec & Comp Engg	Representative of senior students
		Padre Conceicao College of Engineering, Verna	
13	Mr. Ankit Nitesh Pednekar	Student, First Year Comp Engg	Representatives of students belonging to the freshers' category
		Padre Conceicao College of Engineering, Verna	
14	Ms. Persis Fernandes	Student, First Year IT	
		Padre Conceicao College of Engineering, Verna	

Dr. Mahesh Parappagoudar

Principal